
CHIEF ROBERT DAY 
3RD QUARTER CALENDAR 

JULY 1ST – SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2025 
  

 July 2025 

 
  

 

Tue, Jul 1  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM  MEETING: Zencity for Public Safety  
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  MEETING: Megan Conway, Travel Portland  

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 2  
 

 

8:45 AM – 9:45 AM  MEETING:  In Custody Death Debriefing 
 

 

10:00 AM – 10:50 AM  MEETING:   Mayor Keith Wilson  

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING:   Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator  

  

3:00 PM – 3:55 PM 
 

MEETING:   Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator – Public Safety Check-In with 
Chief’s and Directors 

 
 

Thu, Jul 3 – No External Meetings to Report 

 
  Fri, Jul 4 – No External Meeting to Report 

 
  Sat, Jul 5 – Sun, Jul 6   

 
  Mon, Jul 7 – Thur, July 10 – Out of Office 

 
   Fri, Jul 11  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  VIDEO VIEWING: Body Worn Camera viewing 
with Community Leaders  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  VIDEO VIEWING:  Body Worn Camera viewing 
with Mental Health Providers and City Leaders   

  

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM  VIDEO VIEWING: Body Worn Camera Viewing 
with Mental Health Providers and City Leaders  

  

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  MEETING: In Custody Communications 
with 6 City Councilors & Staff  

  

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: In Custody Communications 
with 6 City Councilors & Staff  

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  MEDIA EVENT: In Custody Communications  

 
  Sat, Jul 12 – Sun, Jul 13   

 
  Mon, Jul 14  

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Interim Deputy 
City Administrator Bob Cozzie  



 
 

1:30 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

2:00 PM – 2:25 PM  MEETING:   Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator  

  

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  MEETING:   Shad Ahmed, Portland Bureau of 
Emergency Management 

 
 

5:30 PM – 6:30 PM  MEETING: Coalition of Advisory Groups (CAG) 

 
  Tue, Jul 15  

  

7:30 AM – 7:55 AM  PHONE CALL: Tim Boyle, CEO Columbia 
Sportswear 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING:  Michael Jordan, City Administrator 

 
  Wed, Jul 16  

  

3:00 PM – 3:55 PM 
 

MEETING:   Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator – Public Safety Check-In with 
Chief’s and Directors  

 
  Thu, Jul 17  

  

9:30 AM – 10:15 AM  MEETING:   Nathan Vasquez, Multnomah 
County District Attorney 

  

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  MEETING: Roseanna Ander, University of 
Chicago Crime Lab  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Loudaquinn Whatley, Focused 
Intervention Team Community Oversight Group 
(FITCOG) Chairperson  

 
 

Fri, Jul 18  

  

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  MEETING:   Shad Ahmed, Portland Bureau of 
Emergency Management  

 
 

Sat, Jul 19 – Sun, July 20 

 
 

Mon, Jul 21 – Tues, Jul 28 Out of Office  

 
 

Tue, Jul 29  

  

9:00 AM – 1:30 PM  MEETING:  DOJ vs. City of Portland – Status 
Conference Hearing  

  

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  PHONE: Vega Pederson, Multnomah County 
Chair 

 
 

3:00 PM – 9:00 PM  EVENT: Camp Rosenbaum at Rilea 

 
 

Wed, Jul 30  

  

3:00 PM – 3:55  
 

MEETING:   Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator – Public Safety Check-In with Chief’s 
and Directors  

 
 

Thu, Jul 31  

  

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  EVENT: Portland Police Bureau New Hire and 
Promotion Ceremony  



  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING:  Michael Jordan, City Administrator – 
Executive Leadership Team  

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: Nina Byrd, Live EXP 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

PHONE CALL: Councilor Steve Novick 

 
  

 August 2025 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 1 – No External Meetings to Report 

 
  Sat, Aug 2  

  

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING:  Mayor Keith Wilson and Seattle 
Mayor Bruce Harrell  

 
  Sun, Aug 3  

  

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM  MEETING:  Laial Hajoo – Muslim Advisory 
Council  

     

 
  Mon, Aug 4  

  

10:30 AM – 10:55 AM  MEETING:  Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator  

  

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING:  Local Public Safety Coordinating 
Council (LPSCC) 

  

2:00 PM – 2:25 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

 
  Tue, Aug 5  

 
 

4:00 PM – 7:00 PM  EVENT:  National Night Out – Directors Park   
 

  Wed, Aug 6  
 

 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: City Council Presentation 

  

2:45 PM – 3:00 PM  PHONE: Sheriff Morrisey O’Donnell 
Multnomah County 

 
  Thu, Aug 7  

  

8:00 AM – 8:55 AM 
 

MEETING:  Mayor Wilson with Deputy City 
Administrators, Public Safety Service Area 
Chiefs and Directors  

 
 

2:00 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING:  City Council Presentation  

 
 

Fri, Aug 8 – No External Meetings to Report 

 
 

Sat, Aug 9 – Sun, Aug 10   



 
 

Mon, Aug 11  

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Bob Cozzie, 
Interim Deputy City Administrator  

  

2:00 PM – 2:25 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  PHONE: Laila Hajoo, Muslim Advisory Council 

 
 

Tue, Aug 12  

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Council Committee – Community 
and Public Safety  

 
 

Wed, Aug 13  

  

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  MEETING:  State, Local and Tribal Partner 
Engagement  

 
  Thu, Aug 14  

  

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  MEETING:  Michael Jordan, City Administrator – 
Executive Leadership Team 

 
 

Fri, Aug 15 – No External Meetings to Report 

 
 

Sat, Aug 16  

  

12:00 PM – 2:30 PM  EVENT:  Tonga Day 2025 – Gateway 
Discovery Park 10520 NE Halsey 

 
 

Sun, Aug 17  

 
 

Mon, Aug 18  
 

 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  EVENT: Oregon State Penitentiary Tour  

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Bob Cozzie, 
Interim Deputy City Administratore  

 
 

12:30 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Nordstrom 

  

1:30 PM – 1:55 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

  

2:00 PM – 2:25 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  INTERVIEW:  Clair Rush, Associated Press  
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  MEETING: Evyn Mitchell 

 
  Tue, Aug 19  

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: City Administrator Michael Jordan 

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Immigration Round Table with Mayor 
Keith Wilson 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  MEETING: U. S. Attorney Scott Bradford 

 
  Wed, Aug 20  

 
 

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM  PHONE: Evyn Mitchell  



 
 

11:00 AM – 11:30   PHONE: Major City Chiefs (MCCA) 

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Avel Gordly Former Oregon State 
Senator 

 
 

5:30 PM – 6:30 PM  MEETING:  Latino Advisory Council  
 

  Thu, Aug 21  

  

7:00 AM – 10:30 AM  EVENT:  Shop with a Cop – Johnson Creek 
Fred Meyer 

 
 

12:15 PM – 1:15 PM 

 

LUNCH MEETING:  Dori Grabinski – 
Portland Committee on Community 
Engaged Policing Program Manager and 
Elisabeth Perez 

  

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Nathan Vasquez, Multnomah County 
District Attorney 

 
  Fri, Aug 22  

  

8:30 AM – 8:55 AM  NEETING:  Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator  

  

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING:  Portland Committee on 
Community-Engaged Policing (PCCEP)  

 
  Sat, Aug 23 – Sun, Aug 24   

 
  Mon, Aug 25  

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Bob Cozzie 
Interim Deputy City Administrator  

  

2:00 PM – 2:25 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

 
  Tue, Aug 26  

  

7:35 AM – 8:05 AM  EVENT:  Back to School Visit – Chapman 
Elementary School 1445 NW 26th Ave. 

 
 

Wed, Aug 27 – Out of Office 

 
  Thu, Aug 28  

 
 

7:30 AM – 9:00 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator  

  

10:30 AM – 10:55 AM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie Interim Deputy City 
Administrator  

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:30 PM  MEETING: Councilor Steve Novick 

  

2:00 PM – 2:55 PM 
 

MEETING: Bob Cozzie Interim Deputy City 
Administrator Bob Cozzie with Executive 
Planning Group 

  

3:00 PM – 3:45 PM  MEETING: Tracy Warren, Director Bureau of 
Human Resources 



  

3:45 PM – 4:45 PM  MEETING: Tracy Warren, Director Bureau of 
Human Resources and Ron Zitto  

 
  Fri, Aug 29  

 
 

10:15 AM – 11:30 AM  MEDIA EVENT:  Transit Police Division  

 
  Sat, Aug 30 – Sun, Aug 31   

 
  

 September 2025 

 
  Mon, Sep 1  

 
 

All Day   Labor Day 

 
  Tue, Sep 2  

  

10:30 AM – 11:00   MEETING:  University of Chicago Crime Lab 
Project Team 

     

 
  Wed, Sep 3  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING:  James Schroeder, CEO 
Cascadia/Project Respond 

 
  Thu, Sep 4  

 
 

7:00 AM – 9:30 AM  TRAINING: In-Service ABLE Training 

  

12:30 PM – 1:30 PM  MEDIA EVENT: Press Conference Portland 
Police Bureau  

  

2:00 PM – 2:55 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

  

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM  MEETING: Aaron Schmautz, President Portland 
Police Association 

 
  Fri, Sep 5  

  

3:30 PM – 
5:00 PM 

 MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

 
  Sat, Sep 6  

 
 

6:00 PM – 10:00 PM  Homicide at 64th & Flavel 

 
  Sun, Sep 7  

 
  

 

Mon, Sep 8  

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Bob Cozzie 
Interim Deputy City Administrator  



  

1:30 PM – 2:25 PM  MEETING: Interim Deputy City Administrator 
Bob Cozzie  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator Bob Cozzie  

 
  Tue, Sep 9  

 
 

11:00 AM – 11:45 AM 
 

MEETING:  DaVante’ Minnieweather with 
Portland Committee on Community-
Engaged Policing (PCCEP) 

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: Mike Porter, Deputy City Attorney  

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Council Committee – 
Community and Public Safety  

 
 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  MEETING: Governor Tina Kotek  

 
  Wed, Sep 10  

  

9:45 AM – 10:45 AM  MEETING:  Scott Bradford U.S. Attorney and 
Doug OIson, Special Agent in Charge 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:55 PM 
 

MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator with Public Safety Service 
Area 

 
  Thu, Sep 11  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING: Chief Harold Medina,  
Albuquerque New Mexico  

 
 

9:45 AM – 11:15 AM  MEETING:  Mayor Wilson 

 
 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM 
 

MEETING:  Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator, Monthly Executive 
Leadership Meeting  

  

2:00 PM – 2:55 PM  MEETING:  Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

  

4:30 PM – 7:00 PM  MEETING:  Ted Kulongoski, Former Oregon 
Governor 

 
  Fri, Sep 12  

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM  MEETING: Councilor Sameer Kanal  

  

1:00 PM – 1:45 PM  MEETING:  Mayor Wilson and Tracy Warren, 
Director Bureau Human Resources  

 
  Sat, Sep 13 – Out of Office 

 
  Sun, Sep 14 – Worked off Site 

 
  Mon, Sep 15  

 
 

10:00 AM – 12:30 PM  MEETING:  Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Interim Deputy 
City Administrator Bob Cozzie  



 
  Tue, Sep 16 – Out of Town 

  

2:30 PM – 2:45 PM  PHONE CALL:  Multnomah County Chair 
Vega Pederson  

 
  Wed, Sep 17 – Out of Town 

 
 

10:45 AM – 12:45 PM  MEETING: Heidi Brown, City Attorney  

 
 

Thu, Sep 18  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  MEETING:  Michael Jordan, City Administrator 

  

9:30 AM – 10:15 AM  MEETING:  Shad Ahmed, Director Emergency 
Management  

  

4:00 PM – 9:00 PM  EVENT:  Special Emergency Response Team 50th 
Anniversary – Camp Rilea  

 
  Fri, Sep 19 Out of Office 

 
  Sat, Sep 20 – Sun, Sep 21   

 
  Mon, Sep 22  

  

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson &Bob Cozzie, 
Interim Deputy City Administrator Bob Cozzie  

  

1:30 PM – 2:25 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator 

  

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING:  Officer Involved Shooting, 
Occurrence September 20th. 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Mark Smith, Monitor 

  

5:30 PM – 7:00 PM  MEETING: Community Advisory Group 
(CAG) 

 
  Tue, Sep 23  

  

7:00 AM – 8:30 AM  MEETING: Aaron Schmautz, President 
Portland Police Association  

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING:  Council Committee – 
Community and Public Safety 

 
 

5:30 PM – 7:00 PM  MEETING:  Mayor Keith Wilson  

 
  Wed, Sep 24  

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Erik Johnson, Federal Protection Servies, 
Department Homeland Security  

 
 

12:30 PM – 1:15 PM  INTERVIEW: Anna Griffin, New York Times  
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:15 PM  MEETING: Kate Trompetter, CEO Connect For 

 
 

2:30 PM – 4:00 PM 
 
MEETING:  Bob Cozzie, Interim Deputy City 
Administrator with Chiefs and Directors – Public Safety 
Service Area  

 



  Thu, Sep 25  

  

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  EVENT: Portland Police Bureau New Hire 
and Promotion Ceremony  

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING:  Mayor Wilson  
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING:  Lesli Mones – Red Door Project  

 
  Fri, Sep 26  

  

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING:  Inter-faith Peace and Action 
Collaborative (IPAC)  

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:15 PM  MEETING:  Mayor Wilson 

  

4:30 PM – 5:30 PM  MEETING:  Aaron Schmautz, President 
Portland Police Association  

 
  Sat, Sep 27  

 
  Sun, Sep 28  

 
 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Multi Agency Meeting 

 
  Mon, Sep 29  

  

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson & Bob Cozzie, 
Interim Deputy City Administrator   

  

11:00 AM – 11:15 AM  PHONE CALL: Representative Christine 
Drazen 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:15 PM  MEETING:  Force Debriefing  
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:45 PM  MEDIA EVENT:  Mayor Wilson 

 
  Tue, Sep 30  

 
 

9:00 AM – 9:50 AM 

 

MEETING:  Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator and Shad Ahmed, Director 
Portland Bureau of Emergency 
Management 

 
 

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  INTERVIEW:  Think Out Loud KGW Studio  

 
 

 


